Quarterly Management Statement Q2-25   8   Santander UK Group Holdings plc

Appendix 1 - Non-IFRS measures continued

RoTE Overview

RoTE calculation H1-25 2024

£m £m

Annualised profit after tax  1,145  950

Phasing Adjustment  115  —

Profit due to equity holders of the parent (A)  1,260  950

Average shareholders' equity  14,578  14,530

Less average AT1 securities  (2,100)  (2,148)

Average ordinary shareholders' equity  12,478  12,382

Average goodwill and other intangible assets  (1,530)  (1,544)

Average tangible equity (B)  10,948  10,838

RoTE (A/B)  11.5 %  8.8 %

Phasing adjustment mainly relates to charges relating to the changes to our branch network and the Bank of England Levy.

Appendix 2 - Interest rate risk

The table below shows how our net interest income would be affected by a parallel shift (both up and down) applied instantaneously to the yield
curve. Sensitivity to parallel shifts represents the amount of risk in a way that we think is both simple and scalable.

12-month net interest income sensitivity1 30 June 2025 31 December 2024

£m £m

+100bps 127 166

-100bps (142) (200)

Notes:
1. Based on modelling assumptions of repricing behaviour.

Quarterly Management Statement Q2-25   9   Santander UK Group Holdings plc

Appendix 3 - Mortgages

Interest rate profile 30 June 2025 31 December 2024

Fixed rate  91 %  90 %

Variable rate  6 %  7 %

Standard Variable Rate (SVR)  2 %  2 %

Follow on Rate (FoR)  1 %  1 %

Average balance weighted LTV 30 June 2025 31 December 2024

Stock  51 %  51 %

New Business  63 %  64 %

London lending (new business)  62 %  64 %

Borrower Profile 30 June 2025 31 December 2024

Home movers  41 %  42 %

Remortgagers  28 %  27 %

First-time buyers  22 %  22 %

Buy-to-let  9 %  9 %

Additional mortgage information 30 June 2025 31 December 2024

Proportion of mortgage internal transfers retained online  76 %  77 %

Average loan size (stock)3 £197k £193k

Average loan size (new business) £250k £246k

Movement in mortgage lending £bn

1 January 2025  167.2

New business 10.6

Redemptions and repayments (10.6)

30 June 2025  167.2

Internal transfers of £15.1bn in H1-25. Internal transfers relate to current customers switching from one product to another.

Notes:
1. Home movers include both existing customers moving house and taking out a new mortgage with us, and customers who switch their mortgage to us when they move house.
2. Remortgagers are new customers who are taking a new mortgage with us.
3. Average initial advance of existing stock.

Quarterly Management Statement Q2-25   10   Santander UK Group Holdings plc